00 152

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DnB NOR Bank ASA		110/30/2008	Bank Organized Under Laws of Norway:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dynal Biotech, Inc. (formerly Dynal Inc.)	
Street Address:	Ullernschauseen 52, P.O. Box 114 Smestad	
City:	Oslo	
State/Country:	NORWAY	
Entity Type:	JOINT STOCK COMPANY:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1525023	DYNABEADS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (541)335-0354

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 541-335-0453

Email: docketing@intellevate.com
Correspondent Name: Invitrogen Corporation
Address Line 1: 29851 Willow Creek Road
Address Line 4: Eugene, OREGON 97402

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:

900119749

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003881 FRAME: 0168

CH \$40.0

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie Eskenazi
Signature:	/julie eskenazi/
Date:	10/31/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=Dynabeads Declaration#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003881 FRAME: 0169

DOBNOR

DECLARATION

We, DnB NOR Bank ASA, Stranden 21, 0021 Oslo, formerly known as Union Bank of Norway, having a business enterprise no 984 851 006 represented by our Mr. Teje Straume, hereby declare and represent that a security interest was granted to DYNAL BIOTECH INC. (formerly DYNAL INC.) a joint-stock company organized and existing under the laws of Norway under registration no 941 218 555 and located at Ullernschauseen 52, P.O. Box 114 Smestad, N-0309 Oslo, Norway, by a Multicurrency Term Loan Facility Agreement (the Agreement) dated October 16, 2001, in the rights attached to the following trademark:

- US trademark registration DYNABEADS no. 1525023

As a guarantee to fulfill obligations and liabilities under this Agreement.

We, DnB NOR Bank ASA, hereby declare and represent that the obligations and liabilities of DYNAL BIOTECH INC. (formerly DYNAL INC.) have been fully complied with and that therefore the security of interest in the trademark has been waived and the Agreement is no longer in force between Dynal Biotech Inc. and DnB NOR Bank ASA, Norway as regards to the trademark cited above.

We also declare and represent that the parties have agreed that the recordal of the security of interest in the said trademark be cancelled at the US Patent and Trademark Office.

At: Oslo

On: 30 October 2008

DnBNOR Bank ASA, Norway

By: Terje Straume

Capacity: Power of Procuration

Bl. nr. 112474 - DnB NOR - 500.000 - 02.04

TRADEMARK REEL: 003881 FRAME: 0170